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CHAPTER 172. 

AN ACT to amend chapter four hundred and seven of the pri-
vate and local laws of 1868, entitled an act to enable the city 
of Kenosha to readjust and fund its indebtedness. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SEcTioN 1. Section two of chapter four hundred  

and seven of the private and local laws of the year 
1868, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Sec-
tion 2. The bonds authorized to be issued by this act 
shall not be issued until it shall have been satisfacto-
rily ascertained by the common council that the in-
debtedness of said city can be adjusted and fully set-
tled by such issue to the amount of two hundred thou-
sand dollars. 

SECTION 2. Section throe of chapter four hundred Amended. 
and seven of the private and local laws of 1868, is 
hereby amended by striking out the words "one hun-
dred and twenty," where they occur in the fifth line of 
said section, and by inserting instead thereof the words 
"two hundred." 

SECTION 3. Section four of chapter four hundred Amended. 
and seven of the private and local laws of the year 1868, 
is hereby amended by striking out the words "the said 
sum of one hundred and twenty thousand dollars," 
where they occur in the tenth and eleventh lines of 
said section. 

SECTION 4. Section five of said act is hereby Amended. 
amended by striking out the following words: "sub- 
mit the same to the qualified voters of the localities 
subject to be assessed to pay the taxes therein provided 
for, and if a majority of such electors voting on the 
question at_an election called for that purpose by the 
council, shall decide affirmatively," where the same 
occur in said section from the third to the seventh lines 
thereof. 

SECTION 6. Section eight of said chapter four hun- Repealed. 
dred and seven is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1880. 


